Town of Darrington

1005 Cascade Street

DARRINGTON
Darrington, WA 98241

ph. 360-436-1131

fax 360-436-0221

www.town.darrington.wa.us

ORDINANCE NO. 144

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DARRINGTON
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2019 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF DARRINGTON

WHEREAS, The Town Council of Darrington recognizes the need for a balanced 2019 budget for the
Town of Darrington and,

WHEREAS, The Town Council of Darrington, agrees that the Town of Darrington should have a balanced
2019 budget for the Town of Darrington, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Town of Darrington approves the Draft 2019 budget for the Town of
Darrington.

Passed by the Town Council at a regular meeting, and approved by the Mayor on this 25? day of

Fel 2018

Daniel Q. Rankin, Mayor

ATTEST:

At g ol

i

Dianne Allen, Town Clerk / Treasurer



Fund

001
101
103
104
105
106
7
250
260
350
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
650
701

2019 BUDGET

Description

general fund

street fund

library fund

reserve for landfill closure
parks

airport fund

youth activity fund

bond redemption fund

ems levy fund (give to ambulance)
capital improvement fund
water fund

garbage fund

reserve for water capital impr
garbage reserve fund
cemetery fund

cemetery reserve fund
gathering place donations
clean air fund

treasurer's trust fund
alumni / pioneer walk fund

2019 BUDGET 2019 BUDGET 9% of
Revenues Expenses budget

does not include ending

balances from 2018
S 671,249.10 | S 654,249.10 | 27%
$ 426,550.25 |5 426,550.25 | 17%
S 6,003.60 | S 6,003.60 0%
S 8,060.19 | 5 8,060.19 0%
S 51,536.60 | $ 51,536.60 2%
S 8,112.42 | S 8,112.42 0%
$ |bs -
$ 1,685.11 | $ 1,685.11 0%
$ 3,044.10 | $ 3,044.10 | 0%
S 65,224.81 | S5 65,224.81 3%
S 82892738 |5 82892738 33%
S 298,775.74 | $ 31577574 | 12%
S 68,099.68 | $ 68,099.68 3%
S SRS =
S 29,085.57 | § 29,085.57 1%
S 15,557.94 | S5 15,557.94 1%
S 1,670.60 | $ 1,670.60 0%
S 12,857.73 | § 12,857.73 1%
$ e 1S =
$ 1 -
S 2,496,440.82 | S 2,49_6,540.82 100%




