

Town of Darrington 1005 Cascade Street P.O. Box 397 Darrington, WA 98241 ph. 360-436-1131 fax 360-436-0221 www.town.darrington.wa.us

ORDINANCE NO. 148

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DARRINGTON

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE 2019 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF DARRINGTON

WHEREAS, The Town Council of Darrington recognizes the need for a balanced 2019 budget for the Town of Darrington and,

WHEREAS, The Town Council of Darrington, agrees that the Town of Darrington should have a balanced 2019 budget for the Town of Darrington, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Town of Darrington approves the Draft 2019 budget for the Town of Darrington.

Daniel O. Rankin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dianne Allen, Town Clerk / Treasurer

2019 BUDGET

Fund	Description		2019 BUDGET Revenues		019 BUDGET Expenses	% of budget
			s not include ending lances from 2018			
001	general fund	\$	671,249.10	\$	654,249.10	27%
101	street fund	\$	426,550.25	\$	426,550.25	17%
103	library fund	\$	6,003.60	\$	6,003.60	0%
104	reserve for landfill closure	\$	8,060.19	\$	8,060.19	0%
105	parks	\$	51,536.60	\$	51,536.60	2%
106	airport fund	\$	8,112.42	\$	8,112.42	0%
7	youth activity fund	\$		\$		
250	bond redemption fund	\$	1,685.11	\$	1,685.11	0%
260	ems levy fund (give to ambulance)	\$	3,044.10	\$	3,044.10	0%
350	capital improvement fund	\$	65,224.81	\$	65,224.81	3%
401	water fund	\$	828,927.38	\$	828,927.38	33%
402	garbage fund	\$	298,775.74	\$	315,775.74	12%
403	reserve for water capital impr	\$	68,099.68	\$	68,099.68	3%
404	garbage reserve fund	\$		\$		
405	cemetery fund	\$	29,085.57	\$	29,085.57	1%
406	cemetery reserve fund	\$	15,557.94	\$	15,557.94	1%
407	gathering place donations	\$	1,670.60	\$	1,670.60	0%
408	clean air fund	\$	12,857.73	\$	12,857.73	1%
650	treasurer's trust fund	\$		\$	• 1	7.50
701	alumni / pioneer walk fund	\$		\$		
		\$	2,496,440.82	\$	2,496,440.82	100%